

Bharti AXA Life Insurance Company Ltd.

IRDAI Registration No.: 130 dated July 14, 2006 | CIN: U66010MH2005PLC157108 | Web: www.bharti.axa.com

Registered Office: Unit 1902, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Parinee Cresenzo, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 051Trade Logos  used in the document belong to the Bharti Enterprises (Holdings) Private Ltd. and AXA SA respectively and are used by Bharti AXA Life under license.See Regulation 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with IRDAI Circular Reference IRDA/F&I/REG/CIR/208/10/2016 dated 25<sup>th</sup> October 2016.

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Nine Month ending December 31, 2022	For Nine Month ending December 31, 2021	For the Year ended March 31, 2022
1.	Premium Income (Gross) (Refer note (c))	189,047	169,324	260,156
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(18,224)	(23,507)	(34,248)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exception and / or Extraordinary items) (Refer note (d))	(18,224)	(23,507)	(34,248)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(18,224)	(23,507)	(34,248)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] Refer note (e)	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	365,620	333,120	342,620
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Refer note (f))	20,744	20,744	20,744
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) :-			
	1. Basic:	(0.51)	(0.73)	(1.05)
	2 Diluted:	(0.51)	(0.73)	(1.05)

**Note:**

- This format is modified to reflect the terminology used in the Insurance Act/ IRDAI Regulations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of Goods and Service tax.
- Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax, for the period would be Profit before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account)
- Line item no. 5 needs to be disclosed when Ind-AS becomes applicable for Insurance Companies.
- Reserves shown excluding Revaluation reserve and fair value change account.
- There are no exceptional and /or extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Policyholders' and Shareholders' account in accordance with AS Rules.

BHAGYASHREE LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Kumar Capital, 2413, East Street, Camp, Pune 411001						
CIN: L65910PN1994PLC138655						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December 2022 (₹ in Lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	1.15	4.60	5.15	4.47	13.77	19.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	-2.42	3.41	2.62	-4.20	5.91	9.29
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax and after exceptional and extraordinary items)	-2.42	3.41	2.62	-4.20	5.91	9.29
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	-2.13	2.22	1.28	-4.20	2.33	4.33
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-2.12	2.22	1.28	-4.20	2.33	4.33
Equity Share Capital	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01	350.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year						-187.39
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	-0.06	0.06	0.04	-0.12	0.07	0.12
Diluted:						

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)). The statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the above results.
- The Company is primarily engaged in a single segment viz. financial services and related activities and therefore the segment reporting is not applicable.
- Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Of Bhagyashree Leasing and Finance Limited

Sd/-  
Ameya Jain  
Director & CFO  
DIN: 01947076

Place : Pune  
Date : 08.02.2023

## MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN:L14292TG1973GOI001660)  
Registered & Corporate Office: PO Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad-500058  
Phone: 040-24184515, Website: [www.midhani-india.in](http://www.midhani-india.in)

### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

A. Standalone Results				
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	23,149.53	23,422.22	52,737.10
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items) #	5,380.86	5,825.79	12,608.72
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extra ordinary items) #	5,380.86	5,825.79	12,608.72
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extra ordinary items) #	3,849.95	4,287.77	8,976.18
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period (after tax)]	3,761.30	4,300.91	8,958.17
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			100,337.94
8	Network			119,071.94
9	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.32	0.28	0.32
10	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	2.06	2.29	4.79
11	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.18	0.21	0.44
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	10.41	22.38	10.37

B. Consolidated Results				
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	23,149.53	23,422.22	52,737.10
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	5,380.86	5,825.79	12,608.72
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Joint Venture	13.33	4.55	24.29
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	5,394.19	5,830.34	12,633.01
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items) #	3,863.28	4,292.32	9,000.47
6	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period (after tax)]	3,774.63	4,305.46	8,982.46
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	18,734.00	18,734.00	18,734.00
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			100,219.28
9	Network			118,953.28
10	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.32	0.28	0.32
11	Earnings per share (Basic & Diluted) (₹) (not annualised)	2.06	2.29	4.80
12	Debt Service coverage Ratio (Times)	0.18	0.21	0.44
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Times)	10.43	22.39	10.39

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.midhani-india.in](http://www.midhani-india.in))
- Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 include results of Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited (JV Company) which have been consolidated under equity method (50% Shareholding).
- # Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS.
- The above statement of financial results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 08.02.2023Sd/-  
Dr. Sanjay Kumar Jha  
Chairman & Managing Director

## ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED



CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296  
Registered Office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (Maharashtra), India  
Website: [www.endurancegroup.com](http://www.endurancegroup.com), Email: [investors@endurance.co.in](mailto:investors@endurance.co.in)

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2021	31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income	16,047.46	14,939.05	51,361.31	21,067.54	18,965.89
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,240.07	1,190.37	4,212.03	1,448.39	1,179.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,240.07	1,190.37	4,109.18	1,448.39	1,179.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	922.06	878.46	3,044.06	1,082.30	946.36
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	941.18	891.02	3,058.37	2,417.41	778.27
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised) (₹)	6.56	6.25	21.64	7.69	6.73

**Notes**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany and India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at [www.endurancegroup.com](http://www.endurancegroup.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023Anurag Jain  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00291662)

Adfactors 543



## FRESHTROP FRUITS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L15400GJ1992PLC018365  
Registered Office: A-603, Sapath-IV, Opp Karnavati Club, SG Highway, Ahmedabad - 380015 | Tel: +91-79-40307050-57  
Email: [secretarial@freshtrop.com](mailto:secretarial@freshtrop.com) | Website: [www.freshtrop.com](http://www.freshtrop.com)

### POST BUY-BACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS/BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE EQUITY SHARES OF FRESHTROP FRUITS LIMITED ("COMPANY")

This post buy-back public announcement (the "Post Buy-Back Public Announcement") is being made in compliance with Regulation 24(vi) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, for the time being in force including any statutory modifications and amendments from time to time (the "Buy-Back Regulations"). This Post Buy-Back Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated December 8, 2022 released/published in Newspapers on December 9, 2022 (the "Public Announcement"). The terms used but not defined in this Post Buy-Back Public Announcement shall have the same meanings as assigned in the Public Announcement.

**1. THE BUY-BACK**

- The Board of Directors of the Company has at its meeting held on December 7, 2022 (the "Board Meeting"), pursuant to article 73 of the articles of association of the Company and the provisions of Sections 68, 69, 70 and all other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the applicable Rules thereunder, as amended from time to time, and the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations, 2018, approved the buyback of the fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ₹10 (Rupees Ten only) each of the Company (the "Equity Shares") from the Members' beneficial owners, other than those who are promoters or the persons in control of the Company (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Promoters") and promoter group, from the open market through stock exchange mechanism i.e. using the electronic trading facilities of the BSE Limited ("BSE"), where the Equity Shares are listed for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹800 lakhs (Rupees Eight Hundred Lakhs only) (the "Maximum Buyback Size") and at a price not exceeding ₹115 (Rupees One Hundred and Fifteen only) per Equity Share (the "Maximum Buyback Price"), payable in cash (the "Buyback"). The Maximum Buyback Size does not include brokerage, costs, fees, turnover charges, taxes such as buyback tax, securities transaction tax, goods and services tax (if any) and income tax, stamp duty, advisors fees, printing expenses, filing fees and other incidental and related expenses and charges (collectively referred to as "Transaction Costs").
- The Buy-back commenced on Tuesday, December 20, 2022 and closed on Tuesday, February 7, 2023 (both days inclusive).
- Total 7,93,094 Equity Shares were bought back by the Company under the buyback offer. Out of this, the company has already extinguished 6,98,263 Equity Shares and is in the process of extinguishing balance 94,831 Equity Shares which will be extinguished in terms of provisions of the Buy-back Regulations.

**2. DETAILS OF BUY-BACK**

- The Company has bought back 7,93,094 Equity Shares (representing 7.42% of pre Buy-back paid up equity share capital of the Company) at an weighted average price of ₹100.49 per Equity Share for an aggregate consideration of ₹7,96,95,161 (Rupees Seven Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty One only) excluding Transaction Costs, which represents 99.62 % of the Maximum Buyback Size. The price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was dependent on the price quoted on the BSE. The highest price at which the Equity Shares were bought back was ₹114.85 per Equity Share while the lowest price was 86.95 per Equity Share. These prices are based on contract notes issued by Company's Broker and exclude Transaction Costs.
- The Equity Shares were bought in the dematerialized segment from the Stock Exchange. As the offer for the Buy-Back of the Equity Shares of the Company was from the open market through Stock Exchange, the identity of shareholders from whom Equity Shares exceeding one percent of the total Equity Shares bought in the Buy-Back is not known.

**3. CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN**

- The capital structure of the Company, pre and post Buy-Back, is as under:

Particulars	As on the date of Public Announcement	Post Completion of Buyback*
Authorized Share Capital	₹ 1500.00 Lakhs (1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each)	₹ 1500.00 Lakhs (1,50,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each)
Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital:	₹ 1068.80 Lakhs (1,06,87,996 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each)	₹ 989.49 Lakhs (98,94,902 Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each)

\*Assuming extinguishment of all the Equity Shares bought back by the Company.

- The Shareholding Pattern of the Company, pre and post Buy-back is as under:

Category of Shareholder	Pre Buyback*		Post Buyback*	
	Number of Equity Shares	% of existing Equity Share capital	Number of Equity Shares	% of post buyback Equity Share capital
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	62,55,333	58.53	62,55,333	63.22
(B) Public	44,32,663	41.47		
(C) Non Promoter -Non Public	0	0.00	36,39,569	36.78
<b>Total</b>	<b>1,06,87,996</b>	<b>100.00</b>	<b>98,94,902</b>	<b>100.00</b>

\*As disclosed in Public Announcement. \*\*Assuming extinguishment of all the Equity Shares bought back by the Company.

**4. MANAGER TO THE BUY-BACK**

Chartered Capital And Investment Limited  
711, Mahakant, Opp. V S Hospital, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006 | Tel: +91-79-2657 7571/2657 5337. Fax: +91-79-2657 5731  
Email: [info@charteredcapital.net](mailto:info@charteredcapital.net), Website: [www.charteredcapital.net](http://www.charteredcapital.net) | Investor Grievance Email: [investor.relation@charteredcapital.net](mailto:investor.relation@charteredcapital.net)  
Contact Person: Mr. Manoj Kumar Ramrakhyani/ Mr. Sagar Bhatt | SEBI Registration No.: INM000004018  
Corporate Identity Number: L45201GJ1986PLC008577

**5. DIRECTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY**

As per Regulation 24(i)(a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Post Buy-back Public Announcement and confirms that the information included herein contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Freshrop Fruits Limited

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
Ashok V Motiani Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00124470)	Nanita A Motiani Whole Time Director (DIN : 00787809)	Rohit Rawat Company Secretary M. No: A63300

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: February 8, 2023